Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mail-Well Commercial Printing, Inc.		05/13/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenveo Commercial, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 S. Valley Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731590	MAIL-WELL 1-2-1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-333-3010

Email: lkramer@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Kramer

Address Line 1: 3010 East 6th Avenue

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie P. Kramer
Signature:	/Leslie P. Kramer/
Date:	04/10/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0134

900022751

source=Cenveo Commercial 1#page1.tif source=Cenveo Commercial 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0135



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAIL-WELL COMMERCIAL PRINTING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAIL-WELL COMMERCIAL PRINTING, INC." TO "CENVEO COMMERCIAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2004, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2899119 8100

040356892

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3113578

DATE: 05-14-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0136

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Mail-Well Commercial Printing, Inc.

a corporation organized Corporation Law of the Sta		
Corporation Law of the Sta	and existing under and by vir	tue of the General
	ate of Delaware.	
DOES HEREBY CERTI	FY:	
FIRST: That at a meeting	of the Board of Directors of	
Mail-Well Commercial I		
Certificate of Incorporation be advisable and calling a	dopted setting forth a proposed on of said corporation, declaring a meeting of the stockholders of he resolution setting forth the pro-	said amendment to said corporation for
RESOLVED, that the Cer	tificate of Incorporation of this corp	poration be amended
by changing the Article the		" so that, as
mended, said Article shall		
	cation (hereinafter called th	e *corporation*)
is: Cenveo Commercial		
provisions of Section 242 o Delaware.	endment was duly adopted in a of the General Corporation Law of the all of said corporation shall not be	he State of
N WITNESS WHEREO	F, said Mail-Well Commercial Pr	inting Toe
as caused this certificate to	o be signed by	and and
Mark L. Zoeller	5 ,	and a state of
	an an	Authorized Officer,

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:32 PM 05/14/2004 FILED 05:30 PM 05/14/2004 SRV 040356892 - 2899119 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003063 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 04/10/2005